
 

 

UNIVERSITY OF GHANA  

THIS DRAFT ACADEMIC CALENDAR, APPROVED BY THE BUSINESS AND EXECUTIVE 

COMMITTEE, IS SUBJECT TO FURTHER DIRECTIVES BY THE PRESIDENT OF THE REPUBLIC 

ON THE RE-OPENING OF TERTIARY INSTITUTIONS 

COLLEGE OF EDUCATION 

SCHOOL OF CONTINUING AND DISTANCE EDUCATION 

 

DEPARTMENT OF DISTANCE EDUCATION 

ACADEMIC CALENDAR 

 

FIRST SEMESTER 2020/2021 ACADEMIC YEAR 

 

DRAFT 

 

On-line Registration / Re-sit Registration for 

Continuing Students/ DEFERMENT 

 

Centre Registration / Downloading of course 

materials at the Learning Centres (All students) 

Monday, October 26, - Friday, December 18, 2020 

Tutorials Begin for continuing students Saturday, November 7, 2020 

Freshmen Registration (Level 100, Level 200 

and Diploma) 

 

- On-line Registration/ Centre Registration 

- Downloading of course materials at the Learning 

Centres 

Yet to be determined 

 

Tutorials Begin for Fresh students  Yet to be determined 

 

Orientation for Freshmen Yet to be determined 

 

Academic Advising/Re-orientation (Continuing 

Students) 

Details to be announced later 

 

Deadline for FEE PAYMENT Friday, December 11, 2020 

Deadline for On-line /Re-sit Registration/ 

ADD/DROP of Courses / DEFERMENT 

Friday, December 18, 2020 

Matriculation Yet to be determined 

 

Interim/ Continuous Assessment (SAKAI – 

Online)  

Friday, January 8 – Sunday, January 17, 2021 

Congregation N/A 

End of Tutorials Sunday, January 31, 2021 

Revision Saturday, February 6 – Sunday, February 21, 2021 

Examinations Friday, February 26– Sunday, March 21, 2021 

End of Semester Sunday, March 21, 2021 

 

 

 

 



 

 

UNIVERSITY OF GHANA 

 
THIS DRAFT ACADEMIC CALENDAR, APPROVED BY THE BUSINESS AND EXECUTIVE 

COMMITTEE, IS SUBJECT TO FURTHER DIRECTIVES BY THE PRESIDENT OF THE REPUBLIC 

ON THE RE-OPENING OF TERTIARY INSTITUTIONS 

DEPARTMENT OF DISTANCE EDUCATION 

ACADEMIC CALENDAR 

 

SECOND SEMESTER 2020/2021 ACADEMIC YEAR 

 

DRAFT 

 
On-line Registration / Re-sit Registration 

 

Centre Registration/Downloading of Course 

Materials at the Learning Centres 

Monday, May 10, 2021 

Tutorials Begin  Saturday, May 22, 2021 

Deadline for FEE PAYMENT Friday, June 25, 2021 

Deadline for On-line /Re-sit Registration/ 

ADD/DROP of Courses / DEFERMENT 

 

Monday, June 28, 2921 

Academic Advising 

Students Forum 

 

Saturday, July 3, -Sunday, July 4, 2021 

Interim/Continuous Assessment (SAKAI – 

Online) 

Friday, July 9 – Sunday, July 25, 2021 

End of Tutorials Sunday, August 14, 2021 

Revision Saturday, August 21 – Sunday, August 29 2021 

Examinations Friday, September 10, 2021 – Sunday, October 3, 

2021 

End of Semester Sunday, October 3, 2021 

 

 

 

 


